0 114

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Didier Loup	07/04/2006
Frederic Ladrech	07/04/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VALEO SYSTEMES THERMIQUES, S.A.S.	
Street Address:	8, rue Louis Lormand - La Verriere BP 513	
City:	LE MESNIL ST DENIS CREDEX	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	78321	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11495503

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)645-1568

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (248) 645-1483

Email: ipdocket@h2law.com

Correspondent Name: David M. LaPrairie

Address Line 1: 39400 Woodward Avenue, Suite 101

Address Line 2: Howard & Howard Attorneys

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304-5151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	065454.00064
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David M. LaPrairie

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021486 FRAME: 0873

500639282

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply):				
	[X]	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention		
	[X]	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention		
	[]	United States Patent Application Serial No. Date of Execution: Date of Filing:		
	[]	United States Patent No(s).		
	[1]	Other (specify):		
	Title of the In	vention: Device for ionizing particules carried in an airflow for a ventilation, heating and/or air conditioning systeme in particular		
	Inventor(s) (As	signors)		
	Name(s)	Address(es)		
	I. LOUP Didier - 18 avenue du Quercy 78310 MAUREPAS (FR)			
	2. LADRECH Frédéric - 9 rue du Lillois 78310 MAUREPAS (FR)			
	<u>Assignee</u>			
		SYSTEMES THERMIQUES (a French "S.A.S") Louis Lormand – La Verrière BP 513 78321 LE MESNIL ST DENIS		
	Invention iden	eas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the tified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) andlor patent(s) (hereinafter		
referred to as "Invention "); And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the				
above-identified Assignee; . Now, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;				
	We he	reby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said		
		as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have		
		id Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and		
	all priority rig	hts, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of		
	applications fo Assignee,	or patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said		
	And v	ve hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United		
		which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest		
	thereto; And	we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including		
		r foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for		
		for obtaining any reissue or reissues o any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid		
	Invention, as th	ne Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.		
	July 4,	2006 Scup: Inventor Name: LOUP Didier		
	Date	Inventor Name: LOUP Didier		

July 4, 2006

RECORDED: 09/05/2008

Date

PATENT REEL: 021486 FRAME: 0874